Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|----------------|
| Heidi D. Zhang | 07/18/2003 |
| Steven C. Miller | 08/19/2003 |
| Anne L. Hall | 08/19/2003 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | General Electric Company |
|-------------------|---|
| Street Address: | 3000 North Grandview Boulevard |
| Internal Address: | G.E. Medical Systems Global Technology Co., LLC |
| City: | Waukesha |
| State/Country: | WISCONSIN |
| Postal Code: | 53188 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 10616319 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)775-8100

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-775-8000

Email: mhmpto@mcandrews-ip.com
Correspondent Name: McAndrews Held & Malloy, Ltd.
Address Line 1: 500 West Madison Street
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 14882US02 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joseph M. Butscher |

Total Attachments: 5

500287152

source=14882US02_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 019362 FRAME: 0438 - **\$40.00**

CH \$40

source=14882US02_Assignment#page2.tif source=14882US02_Assignment#page3.tif source=14882US02_Assignment#page4.tif source=14882US02_Assignment#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019362 FRAME: 0439

ASSIGNMENT (joint inventors)

We are the joint inventors whose names and residences are listed below:

- 1. **Heidi D. Zhang,** a resident of the City of Sunnyvale, California, and Country of United States of America.
- 2. Robert F. Lawrence, a resident of the City of Soquel, California, and Country of United States of America.
- 3. **Gilbert M. Lima,** a resident of the City of Fremont, California, and Country of United States of America.
- 4. **Steven C. Miller,** a resident of the City of Waukesha, Wisconsin, and Country of United States of America
- 5. **Anne L. Hall,** a resident of the City of New Berlin, Wisconsin, and Country of United States of America

We have jointly made an invention comprising certain new, useful, and nonobvious improvements in

ULTRASOUND BREAST SCREENING DEVICE

Said invention is described or intended to be described and set forth in the patent application presently identified as Docket No. 133860-2 (MHM 14882US02).

- * which we executed on or about the same date(s) as we signed this assignment for the purpose of seeking Letters Patent of the United States for our invention.
- Which was filed on July 9, 2003, as United States Application Number 10/616, 319

General Electric Company,

- * a natural person
- X a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York,

PATENT REEL: 019362 FRAME: 0440 * a partnership consisting of the following partners: ~

having a place of business at GE Medical Systems Global Technology Company, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company with offices at 3000 North Grandview Boulevard, Waukesha, WI 53188, (hereinafter: "said assignee") desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, and extensions thereof.

We warrant and represent that we conceived said invention ourselves, that no one other than us is a joint inventor of said invention, and that neither we nor any of us have assigned or agreed to assign any rights in said invention or said application to anyone other than said assignee or a predecessor in interest to said assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire worldwide right, title, and interest in and to said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention, said application, and any and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, reexamination certificates, substitutes, and extensions of said application (each of which is included herein as a part of "said application"), including but not limited to all our United States and other national rights to said invention and said application and all our rights under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties or laws in respect to said invention and said application.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or upon said application unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this assignment.

We hereby authorize said assignee to apply for patents on said invention in foreign countries, claiming the filing date of said application under the provisions of the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property and all other applicable treaties and laws, and we further agree to execute any and all documents that may be required or desired by said assignee in order that said assignee may apply for Letters Patent on said invention in foreign countries in our or its name.

We hereby agree to promptly communicate to said assignee or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention or said application; to testify in any legal proceeding relating thereto; to sign all lawful papers, including but not limited to all divisional, continuing, continuing-in-part, reissue, substitute, and extension applications, all rightful oaths or declarations, and documents confirming or substituting for this assignment.

| Signed at Los Gratos, in the County of Same Character and State of Carlogary, this 18-th day of July , 2003. |
|---|
| Heidi D. Zhang |
| STATE OF California)) SS. COUNTY OF Yente (La La) |
| COUNTY OF Yente (ta ta) |
| 1. KIMA. Keith. , a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Heidi D. Zhang personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this day of, 2003. |
| KIM A. KEITH COMM. # 1372599 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA M Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Aug. 30, 2006 |
| (SEAL) My commission expires Aug 30 2006 |

| Signed at Milwad | in the County of Milway kee and State of |
|--------------------------|--|
| Wscons.n, this | day of August 1, 2003. |
| | day of August 1, 2003. Steven C. Miller |
| 1 | |
| STATE OF Wisconson | /) } |
| COUNTY OF Milurus |) SS. (122) |
| WHOSE HAIRE IS SUBSCITED |) SS. (ADD.) A Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, a notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, a notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, appeared before me to be the same person and ned, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and | notarial scal this / 4th day of August, 2003. |
| | |
| | Notary Public |
| (SEAL) | My commission expires July 29, 2007 |
| | |
| | |
| | |

| Signed at Milwanker, in the County of Milwanker and State of Wisconsin, this 19th day of August, 2003. |
|---|
| Wiscosia, this 19th day of August, 2003. |
| a L. Flace |
| Anne L. Hall |
| • |
| STATE OF Williams) COUNTY OF Miliams) |
| COUNTY OF Melicrater) |
| I, Judy A. Um Next, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Onne A. Mall personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth. |
| Given under my hand and notarial seal this / GTA day of August, 2003. |
| Notary Public |
| (SEAL) My commission expires <u>July 29, 2007</u> |
| |
| |